Ormce oF ADMINISTRATVE TRIALS AND HEARINGS
Hesrings Division

HEARING LOUATION:
OATH Hearings Disiston

9 Bond Streer
Frh Floor
Brooklyn, NY 1201
{8443 628-4892
Method of Appearsnce DECISION
Live Hearing Surmenons & G193305300 21 al. (3 Summonses)
- Hearing Date: Docember 1, 20016
Te  Backflow Pro Uity of Mew York v, SEECRERG Siberon
SB0Z Mew Utnecht Ave REALTY LLC

BROOKLYN, NY 11219

‘Foral Chvil Penalty: S150.00

3 Rurmuossiosh weshecre tssued o the Respondent, On the reeond before me, and upen the Further Findings of Faet/Conclusions of
Eaw stated below, | find as follows snd, where applicable, order peyment snd compliance,

SUBIMONS: 0193503300

PLACE OF QCCURRENUE: 888 HALLECK STREET BROOKLYN

DATE OF OOCURRENCE: 0722wi01s

FSRLING OFFICER/AGENCY ZAVOLUNOVA, VALENTIN 000000 826
INFRACTION CODE: aAW32
CHARGE: 15 RONY 20041 FAILED TO SUBMUT AN ANNUAL TEST REPORT FOR A BACKFLOW PREVENTER
CHSPOBEFLON: IN VIOLAT TON . CIVIL PENALTY IMPOSED. 5000

%

BUMMONS: ﬂ}%ﬁ!ﬁﬂ‘?

FOCCURRENCE: 8 HALLECK STREET BROOKLYN

EGF OCCURRENCE: 072672008 '

BELING OFFICER/AGENCY . ZAVOLUNGOV A, VALENTIN 000000 826 “

INFRACTION CODE: AWS2

CHARGE: 13 RUNY 20-0401) FAILED TO SUBMUT AN ANNUAL TEST REPORT FOR A BACKFLOW PREVENTER
DHSPOSITION: IN VIOLATION CIVIL PENALTY IMPOSED $50 00

SUMMONS: (193505328

PLACE @F OCCURRENCE: B8 HALLECK STREET BROOKLYN

DATE OF GOCURRENCE: 072672018

ISRLING OFFICER/AGENCY: ZAVOLUNOVA, VALENTIN 000000 828
INFRAUTION CODE: 8W32
CHARGE: 13 RUNY 20-GHE} FAILED TO SUBMIT AN ANNUAL TEST REPORT FOR A BACKFLOW PREVENTER
DISPOSITION: IN VIOLATION CIVIL PEMALTY IMPOSED: $30.00

FURTHER FINEENGS OF FACTHCONULUSIONS OF LAW,

SUMMOME: GI93303300  CHARGE: 13 RUNY 200408 FAILED TO SUBMIT AN ANNU_&L TEST REPORT FOR A
BAUKFLIODW PREVEMTER SUMMONS DI9I503319  CHARGE: 15 BOUNY 20-040E) EATLED TO SUBMIT AM ANNUAL
TERT REPORT POR A BACKFLOW PREVENTER SUMBMONS: Q193305528 CHARGE: 15 RONY 20040 PAILED TC
SUBMIT AN ANNUAL TEST REPORT POR & BACKFLOW PREVENTER

Sontighe Clinton Reshty LLC {"Sunlight’ ) is chisrged with three violations vislation of 15 Rules of the City of New York Section 20-
G ) for fieilure to submit anmuad test reports within 12 mosths from the lest sebmssion for backflow prevention devices serial
#10414, 2451238, and 29673, Felgy Lewartowski sppeared and stated she was authorized to represent §eaghve. Eric Johnson
appeared for the Department of Envigonmental Protection, -

1 bebieve the Issuing Offeer’s wiitien stalements,

Mz, Jobrson presested & Repoet on Test and Maintenance for zach of the sbove cited backflow prevention deviess each dated Augest
G, 216, adete pring 2o the first scheduled hearing date for the wiolations. | credit Mr. Johnson's exhibits.

Ma Lewartowski presented no defenss to the vidlations,

1 find that Sembight tailed to submit snnual tost repors within 12 months from the last submission for backilow preveation devices
sarigl #10414, 2451238, and 29573 i violstion of 13 RONY Section 20-0d{e}.
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Each of the violations is upheld and the mandatory mitigated penalty of $50 each is imposed, for a total of $150.

TOTAL CIVIL PENALTY: $150.00
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Wed Dec 2016 12/14/16 15:28:42
Phillip Weitzman, Hearing Officer Date 1
¢ PAYMENT DUE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS
" READ BACK OF THIS ORDER ~ PROTECT YOUR RIGHTS
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